
First name Surname

1 Elina  Bakradze Ministry of Environemntal 
Protection and Agricutlture

Head of the Division, Ambient air, water and 
soil analysis

Georgia  h.bakradze@gmail.com 

2 Nana Gabriadze National Center for Disease 
Control and Public Health

Head of Environmental Health Division Georgia  n.gabriadze@ncdc.ge; 
gabriadzenana79@gmail.com 

 995-595-455497 

3 Rozalina Ermekpayeva Ministry of Healthcare Head Committee for Quality Control and Safety 
of Goods and Services

Kazakhstan
 R.Ermekpaeva@mz.gov.kz 770-27060373

4 Samat  Sadykov Ministry of Industry and 
Infrastructural Development

Technical Regulation and Metrology Committee Kazakhstan s.sadykov@miid.gov.kz
 7172-75-0510; 7777-9999-638 

5 Kanagat Dyusambaev Ministry of Industry and 
Infrastructural Development

Department of Chemical and Pharmaceutical 
Industry

Kazakhstan k.dyusambaev@miid.gov.kz
 7172-754-898; 7702-706-0373 

6 Ulanbek Toktogulov Ministry of Health Head of the Department of Technical 
Regulation and Work

Kyrgyzstan  ulanbek65@mail.ru 
 996-772-173015 

7 Janybek Chapayev  Director Accreditation from 
MinEcon.

Kyrgyz Center of Accreditation at the Ministry 
of Economy

Kyrgyzstan  chapayevJanybek 
 996-770-734270 

8

Ali Khalmurzaev 

State Agency on Environmental 
Protection and Forestry

Head, Head, Ghemical and Biological Protection 
Sector of the Center of state regulation on 
environmental protection and ecological safety

Kyrgyzstan  envforest@bk.ru  

 996-77111-7225 

9 Muazama Burkhanova Foundation Support in Civil 
Initiatives (FSCI), Dastgiri-Center 

NGO (IPEN member) Tajikistan  muazamab@gmail.com; 
mburkhanova@mail.ru   

10 Haidar Miraliev Department of Technical Industry Chief Specialist Tajikistan  haidar.mirali@mail.ru  992-918-503333 
11 Maksatullo Mardonov Head Committee on Environmental Protection Tajikistan  maksullo.mardanov@mail.ru  992-9045-811311 
12 Abukhakim Sarimsakov Ministry of Health Chief Toxicologist Uzbekistan  

abukhakim.sarimsakov@minzdrav.u
z 

 998-97402-8944; 998-7127-65938 

13 Zukhra Djalilova State Committee on Ecology and 
Environmental Protection 

Uzbekistan  zuhra.djalilova@br.ru 
 998-97477-17-87; 998-97477-1787 

14 Nicoline Lavanchy UNEP Chemicals and Health Branch
Economy Division, UN Environment 

Switzerland   nicoline.lavanchy@un.org 

15 Amanda Rawls ABA-ROLI Legal Expert Jordan  amanda.rawls@abaroli.org 
16 Seitek Asanov ABA-ROLI Legal Expert Kyrgyzstan  seitek.asanov@abaroli.org 
17 Lydia Astanina Greenwomen Executive Director, NGO (IPEN member) Kazakhstan  lidia.astanina@gmail.com 

18 Denys Pavlovskyi Assocation on Chemical Safety NGO (IPEN member); also Mama-86 Ukraine  dpavlovskyi@mama-86.org.ua; 
dpavlovskyi88@gmail.com 

380-97108-5242

19 Elena Jardan WHO HQ WHO, Geneva Geneva  jardane@who.int 
20 Angela Bandemehr US EPA  Technical Expert USA  bandemehr.angela@epa.gov 
21 Michael  Cofield CLDP Attorney Advisor USA mcofield@doc.gov 202-482-6029
22 Yulia Melara CLDP Sr. International Program Specialist USA ymelara@doc.gov 202-482-9034
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